870 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 265.
[8. F. No. 504.]

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY- EIGHT
(168) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-ONE (1881) ENTITLED "AN ACT TO CREATE AND ORGANIZE
A SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT IN THE COUNTY OF JACKSON."

Be it eracted by fhe Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION!. That section three (3) of chapter one hundred and
sixty-eight (168) of the special laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-
one (1881), entitled an act to create and organize a special school dis-
trict in Jackson county, be amended so as to read as follows, viz:

SectionS. The board of education shall consist of six (6) mem-